MMS50.06SIP
1PH POWER RECTIFIER BRIDGE 50A 600V
Pg.1Pg.1
Mechanical Data
Case: Molded plastic case
Terminals: Plated leads solderable per
MIL-STD-750, Method 2026
Polarity: Marked on Body
Mounting Position: Any
Features
 Glass passivated die construction
 Ideal for printed circuit boards
 High surge current capability
 High temperature soldering guaranteed:
265℃ /10 seconds, 0.375” (9.5mm) lead
length, 5lbs. (2.3kg) tension
Maximum Ratings and Thermal Characteristics (TA = 25℃ unless otherwise noted)
Symbol Conditions Values Units
I(AV) Maximum average forward output rectified current Tc =100℃ 50 A
IFSM Peak forward surge current single half sine-wave superimposed
on rated load (JEDEC Method) 500 A
I2t Rating for fusing (t<10ms) 1250 A2s
Visol a.c.50HZ;r.m.s.;1min 2500 V
RθJC Maximum thermal resistance per leg (1) 1.5 ℃/W
TOR Mounting Torque (Recommended torque:0.5 N.m) 0.8 N.m
Tj, TSTG Operating Junction and storage temperature range -55 to +150 ℃
Weight Approximate Weight 7 g
Electrical Characteristics (TA = 25℃ unless otherwise noted)
Notes: (1) Junction to case with heatsink
(2) Recommended mounting position is to bolt down on heatsink with silicone thermal compound for
maximum heat transfer with #6 screw
Symbol Conditions Values Units
VF Maximum Instantaneous Forward Voltage per leg IFM =25A 1.1 V
IR Maximum DC reverse current at rated TA = 25℃
DC blocking voltage per leg TA = 125℃
5.0
500 µA
MMS50.06SIP
Scomes srl reserves the right to change any specification without notice
issue:jul-2022
S.CO.M.E.S. srl   Via Enrico Mattei,6/8 26823 Castiglione d'Adda(LO)-IT
Phone:+39 0377 901243   Fax:+39 0377 900206 Pg.2
I O
,A
VE
R
AG
E
FO
R
W
AR
D
C
U
R
R
EN
T
(A
)
I F,
IN
ST
AN
TA
N
EO
U
S
FO
R
W
AR
D
C
U
R
R
EN
T
(A
)
TA, TEMPERATURE (ºC)
Fig.1 Forward Current Derating Curve
VF, INSTANTANEOUSFWDVOLTAGE (V)
Fig.2 Typical Forward Characteristics, per element
I FS
M
,P
EA
K
FW
D
SU
R
G
E
C
U
R
R
EN
T
(A
)
C
j,
C
AP
AC
IT
AN
C
E
(p
F)
Tj=25ºC
f =1MHZ
NUMBER OF CYCLES AT 50Hz
Fig.3 Max Non-Repetitive Surge Current
VR, REVERSE VOLTAGE (V)
Fig.4 Typical Junction Capacitance per Element
RATED PERCENT OF PEAK REVERSE VOLTAGE (%)
Fig.5 Typical Reverse CharacteristicsI R
,I
N
ST
AN
TA
N
EO
U
S
R
EV
ER
SE
C
U
R
R
EN
T
(μ
A)